
 

Image Reproduction Fees and Charges 2025-26 

Use of Images (all fees below are subject to VAT) 
 

A - single image use; multiple images up to a 
maximum of 5 images plus £27 per image 

One Country 
(one language) 

World 
(one language) 

Books, newspaper editorial, 
magazines and journals, leaflets, maps 

£43 £63 

Academic Rate 
– scholarly books, or journals 

£22 £43 

Book jackets/magazine covers £160 £205 
 

Educational and documentary videos, 
slides and film strips, website images 

£32 £65 

N.B. 3-year rights available for category A image use at 50% of the total fee 

 
B - single image use One Country  

Postcards, greetings and 
Christmas cards, notecards 

£130 (3-year rights) 

Calendars, posters, fine art prints 
and gift wrap 

£242 (3-year rights) 

Games, jigsaws, mugs, T-shirts, souvenirs, 3- 
dimensional replicas and similar items 

£242 (3-year rights) 

CD, cassette, record or video covers £242 (3-year rights) 

Packaging £377 (3-year rights) 

Commercial premises £108 (3-year rights) 
 
N.B. all rights in category B are extendable for a further 3 years at 50% of the original fee. 
Multiple image use, up to a maximum of 5 images is the single image plus £26.25 per image 
for 3-year rights of usage. 
 

C One Country 
(one language) 

World 
(one language) 

TV/Film – flash fee up to 30 seconds 
– standard (10 year rights) 

£65 £97 

TV/Film - flash fee up to 30 seconds 
- inclusive of cable, digital, satellite and video 
(10 year rights) 

£108 £172 

TV/Film – unlimited use for specified 
programmes 

£215 £323 

Access to Documents 

Access to archived documents will be charged at £43 plus VAT for commercial use and 
free of charge for personal use. 
 



Scale of Fees for Filming 

▪ Permission to reproduce and the fee payable cover world rights (one language) for the 
programme/film specified only. The rights granted are non-exclusive and a new 
application to must be made to the Bingham Library Trust for any further use of the 
filmed material in any other programme/film or format. 

▪ VAT will be added to all fees 

 

 During Office Hours Outside Office Hours 

TV/Film – use in specified 
programme/film only 

£54 
per hour 

              £108 
             per hour 

Interview with member of staff*               £27 
 per ½ hour 

             £38 
                  per ½ hour 

 
*If a member of the Bingham Library Trust staff is required to participate in filming, this fee will be 
payable in addition to the hourly filming rate 
 

Scale of Reproduction Fees for CD-ROM/Multimedia 
 

One Country Black & White Colour 

Publishers £43 £86 

Educational £22 £43 

 

 

World Rights Black & White Colour 

Publishers £86 £172 

Educational £43 £86 

 
 

 
 


